

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 4403/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in CRLRA 249/93
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PADMAKAR BHAVDU PATIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YAMUNABAI PANDIT PATIL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 4403/2003 for exemption from surrendering)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.
Mr.V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from surrendering is
granted.
Issue notice.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master